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Information Technology

Dr. John Keller 

Chief Technology Officer

jkeller@doe.in.gov

Cletis Gipson

Application Architect

cgipson@doe.in.gov

Debbie Dailey
Director of Strategic Projects & 

Project Management

ddailey@doe.in.gov

Shanti Karthik

Business Analyst

skarthik@doe.in.gov

James Rodman

Senior Project Manager

jrodman@doe.in.gov

Tony Hacker

Project Manager

thacker@doe.in.gov

Michelle Tubbs
Assistant Director of Data 

Reporting

mtubbs@doe.in.gov

Selina Snelling 
Support Specialist of Data 

Reporting

snelling@doe.in.gov

Susan Day
Support Specialist of Data 

Reporting

sday@doe.in.gov

Jason Stephens
Support Specialist of Data 

Reporting

jstephens@doe.in.gov

David LIcht
Support Specialist of Data 

Reporting

dlicht@doe.in.gov

Rajini Govindarajan
Director of Application 

Development

rgovindarajan@doe.in.gov

Linda Turner
Senior Data Reporting 

Specialist

lturner@doe.in.gov

Jeff Milkey
Director of Data 

Management & Analytics

jmilkey@doe.in.gov

Shiva Bharamareddi

Senior Data Architect

sbharamareddi@doe.in.gov

Priya Vyas

Senior Data Manager

pvyas@doe.in.gov

Steve Hardoin

Senior Developer

shardoin@doe.in.gov

Joe Brown

Developer

jbrown@doe.in.gov

Richard Weaver

Developer

rweaver@doe.in.gov

Christopher Weaver

Developer

cweaver@doe.in.gov

Steve Daily

Quality Assurance Analyst

sdaily@doe.in.gov

Nick Turner
Director of Network & 

Infrastructure

nrturner@doe.in.gov

Maggie Paino

Director of Accountability

mpaino@doe.in.gov

Brenda Erbse

Asst. Director of Accountability

berbse@doe.in.gov

Vanessa DeVeau Bachle

Senior Accountability Specialist

vdeveaubachle@doe.in.gov

Matthew Harsanyi

Accredidation Specialist

mharsanyi@doe.in.gov

Don Gilroy

Director of Digital Media 

dgilroy@doe.in.gov

Garin Grist

Digital Media Specialist

gagrist@doe.in.gov

Nhan Nguyen

Web Application Developer

nhnguyen@doe.in.gov

Brian Paul

Digital Media Specialist

bpaul@doe.in.gov

Leroy Wilson

Database Analyst

lwilson@doe.in.gov

Edward Shannonhouse

Senior Developer

eshannonhouse@doe.in.gov

Annette Gaines (Contract)

Business Analyst

againes@doe.in.gov

Vacant

Business Analyst

E-mail

Chris Deaton

Senior InTERS Specialist

cdeaton2@doe.in.gov

Jedd Vance

InTERS Specialist

jvance1@doe.in.gov

Candice Dodson

Director of eLearning

cdodson@doe.in.gov

Dr. Jason Bailey

Senior eLearning Strategist

jbailey@doe.in.gov

Meri Carnahan

eLearning Resource Specialist

carnahan@doe.in.gov

Melissa DalCorobbo
Program Management 

Specialist

mdalcorobbo@doe.in.gov

Hammad Rahman
EDEN Data Management 

Specialist

rahman@doe.in.gov

Lela Barbee
Network & Infrastructure 

Support Specialist 

lbarbee@doe.in.gov

Zach Kinning 

Developer

zkinning@doe.in.gov
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Dr. Charity Flores

Director of Assessment

cflores@doe.in.gov

Tatum Martin

Assessment Support Specialist

tamartin@doe.in.gov

Dr. Kristine David 
Assistant Director of 

Assessment

kdavid@doe.in.gov 

Tricia Stephens
Assessment Specialist

(Test Security and Contracts)

tstephens@doe.in.gov

Sholonda Trice
Senior Assessment Specialist 
(Test Security and Contracts)

strice@doe.in.gov

Mark O'Malley

NAEP Specialist

momalley@doe.in.gov

Jennifer Woo
Assessment Specialist 

(Technology)

jwoo@doe.in.gov

Kelly Connelly
Senior Assessment
Specialist (ILEARN)

kconnelly@doe.in.gov

Mary Williams
Assessment Specialist 

(IREAD-3 and Formative)

mwilliams@doe.in.gov

Stephanie Thompson
Assessment Specialist 
(Alternate Assessment)

sthompson2@doe.in.gov

Erin Thompson
Assessment Content Specialist 
(H.S. English/Language Arts)

ethompson@doe.in.gov

Andrew Jones 

Senior Assessment Specialist

ajones3@doe.in.gov

Karen Stein
Assessment Program Specialist 

(Accessibility and WIDA)

kstein@doe.in.gov

Assessment

Timothy Martin
Assessment Content Specialist 
(Science and Social Studies)

tmartin1@doe.in.gov

Vacant
Assessment Program Specialist 

(HS Accountability) 

E-mail

Justin Mocas
Assessment Content Specialist 
(Elementary ELA Mathematics

jmocas@doe.in.gov

Jennifer Treado
Assessment Specialist 

(Communication)

jtreado@doe.in.gov

Dr. John Keller 

Chief Technology Officer

jkeller@doe.in.gov
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Tracy Brown

Chief Financial Officer

tbrown@doe.in.gov

Derek Deuth

Director of Accounting

ddeuth@doe.in.gov

Melissa Ambre

Director of School Finance

mambre@doe.in.gov

Krissi Cydrus

Director of Financial Services

klcarr@doe.in.gov

Amy Pattison
Asst. Director of School 

Finance

apattison@doe.in.gov

Brad Pendleton
Assistant Director Nonpublic 

Schools

bpendleton@doe.in.gov

Kathryn Roth

Senior Choice Specialist 

kroth@doe.in.gov

Sarah Henry

Senior Fiscal Analyst

sbhenry@doe.in.gov

Skii Ficklin

Fiscal Analyst

sficklin1@doe.in.gov

Katie Dillon

Contract Supervisor 

kdillon@doe.in.gov

Stephen Novick
Acct. Pay/Asset Mgt./Asset 

Purch Mgr.

snovick1@doe.in.gov

Linda Potter

Contract Specialist

lpotter@doe.in.gov

Barbara Coleman-Knight

Contract Specialist

bcolemanknight@doe.in.gov

Vacant

Purchasing/Asset Specialist

E-mail

Melissa Morelli

Payables Specialist

mmorelli@doe.in.gov

Vacant

Payables Specialist

E-mail

Kimberly White

Receptionist

kwhite3@doe.in.gov

Vacant
Assistant Director of Financial 

Services

E-mail

Sheryll Espinas

Controller

sespinas1@doe.in.gov

Heather McManamon

Account Manager

hmcmanamon@doe.in.gov

Tamara Poteet

Controller

tpoteet@doe.in.gov

Shannon Cratty

Controller

scratty@doe.in.gov

Alisa Payton

Account Manager

apayton@doe.in.gov

Angela Worley

Controller

aworley2@doe.in.gov

Karen Martin

Controller

kmartin2@doe.in.gov

Sharon Cook

Controller

scook@doe.in.gov

Charianna Reid

Account Manager

creid@doe.in.gov

Pam Eustace

Account Manager

peustace@doe.in.gov

Phil Beck

Budget Analyst

pbeck@doe.in.gov

Finance & Operations

David Ryan

Choice Specialist

dryan@doe.in.gov

Laura Snyder

Travel Specialist

lsnyder@doe.in.gov

Leslie Rittenhouse

Auditor

lrittenhouse@doe.in.gov

Jennifer Janik

Audit Supervisor

jjanik@doe.in.gov

Teresa Hemmerle

Auditor

themmerle2@doe.in.gov

Joseph Engelstad

Contract Specialist

jengelstad@doe.in.gov

Konnie Clingerman

Administrative Assistant

kclingerman@doe.in.gov

Tina Austin

Asst. Director of Accounting

taustin@doe.in.gov

Mike LaRocco

Dir. of School Transportation

mlarocco@doe.in.gov

Reginald White
Transportation Training 

Specialist

rwhite@doe.in.gov

Lisa Callihan

Training & Support Specialist

lcallihan1@doe.in.gov
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Dr. Ken Folks

Chief Academic Officer

kfolks@doe.in.gov

Dr. Nancy Holsapple

Director of Special Ed.

nholsapple@doe.in.gov

Reva Weiss
Complaint Investigator/IIEP 

Specialist

rweiss1@doe.in.gov

Sarah Larrison

Special Education Specialist

slarrison@doe.in.gov

Patrick Rhodes
Complaint Investigator & 

School-Based Medicaid Specialist

prhodes@doe.in.gov

Traci Tetrick
Complaint Investigator/Virtual 

Learning Specialist

ttetrick@doe.in.gov

Kim Payton

Due Process Assistant

kpayton@doe.in.gov

Sarah Fields

Senior Excess Cost Specialist

sfields@doe.in.gov

Jennifer Thompson
Asst. Director of Special 

Education - Fiscal

jthompson@doe.in.gov

Robin Parker
Special Education & Grants 

Specialist

rparker@doe.in.gov

Dana Long
Due Process Coordinator & 

Special Ed. Attorney

dalong@doe.in.gov

Nancy Zemaitis
Asst. Director of Special 

Education

nzemaitis@doe.in.gov

Tracy Brunner
Part B Grants and Medicaid 

Specialist

tbrunner@doe.in.gov

Michelle Oja

Special Education Specialist

moja@doe.in.gov

Kristan Sievers-Coffer

Senior Special Education 
Specialist

ksievers@doe.in.gov

Jessica Tomasino

Special Education Specialist

jtomasino@doe.in.gov

Lynn Fordyce
Excess Cost & Part B Grant 

Specialist

lfordyce@doe.in.gov

Trennie Waddell

Excess Cost Support Specialist

pwaddell@doe.in.gov

Special Education

Brandon Myers

Data Specialist

bmyers@doe.in.gov

Leslie Sharp

Fiscal Support Specialist

lsharp@doe.in.gov

Intern

Due Process - Intern

E-mail

Lesa Paddack

IN*SOURCE Parent Liaison

lpaddack@doe.in.gov
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Dr. Ken Folks

Chief Academic Officer

kfolks@doe.in.gov

Robin LeClaire

Director School Improvement

rleclaire@doe.in.gov

Nathan Williamson
Director of Title Grants & 

Support

nwilliamson@doe.in.gov

School Improvement & 
Title Programs

Diane Vielee

School Improvement Specialist 

dvielee@doe.in.gov

Tarrell Berry

School Improvement Specialist 

tberry2@doe.in.gov

Kelley Grate

School Improvement Specialist

kgrate@doe.in.gov

Richard McKnight

Project Coordinator

rmcknigh@doe.in.gov

Graham Collins

Federal Grants Specialist

gcollins@doe.in.gov

Christen Peterson

21st CCLC Grant Specialist

cpeterson1@doe.in.gov

Dwayne Marshall
Senior Federal Grants 

Specialist

dmarshall2@doe.in.gov

Jordyn Moses

Title IV Grant Specialist

jmoses1@doe.in.gov

Vacant

Federal Grants Specialist

E-mail

Adis Coulibaly
Assistant Director of 

Title I & Title II

acoulibaly1@doe.in.gov

Mitchell Fortune

Federal Grants Specialist

mfortune@doe.in.gov

Cole Dietrich 
Assistant Director of Charter 
Schools & Special Programs

adietrich@doe.in.gov

Valerie Beard
Assistant Director of English 
Learners & Migrant Ed. Prog.

vbeard@doe.in.gov

Veronica C. Palacio

Migrant Ed Specialist

vpalacio@doe.in.gov

Vacant

Title III Specialist

E-mail

Beatriz Pacheco

Charter School Grant Specialist

bpacheco@doe.in.gov

John Purcell

School Improvement Specialist 

jpurcell@doe.in.gov

Nicole Leach
English Learner & Dual 

Language Immersion Specialist

nleach@doe.in.gov

Kimberly White

Executive Assistant

kwhite3@doe.in.gov

Adam Pitt

English Learner Specialist

apitt@doe.in.gov

Vacant

Federal Grants Specialist

E-mail

Meghan McCullough

Federal Grants Specialist

mmccullough2@doe.in.gov

Bill Bradford

Federal Grants Specialist

wbradford@doe.in.gov

Alma Flores Carlos
Bilingual Senior Support 

Specialist

aflorescarlos1@doe.in.gov

Tracie Mansfield

Federal Grants Specialist

trmansfield@doe.in.gov

Erin Busk

21st CCLC Grant Specialist

ebusk@doe.in.gov

Amreen Vora

Charter School Grant Specialist

avora@doe.in.gov

Rose Tomishima
Elementary ELA and Literacy 

Specialist

rtomishima@doe.in.gov

James Scott
Elem. Math & Science 

Specialist

jscott3@doe.in.gov

Krystal Robinson

Early Learning Specialist

krobinson2@doe.in.gov

Melissa Blossom
Assistant Director of School 

improvement

mblossom@doe.in.gov

Robin Conti

Secondary Math Specialist

rconti@doe.in.gov

Angel Hunt
Secondary ELA and Literacy 

Specialist

ahunt@doe.in.gov

Sarah Parks Reese

Pre-K Expansion Specialist

sparksreese1@doe.in.gov

Dr. Jennifer Jensen
Assistant Director of Curriculum 

and Instruction

jjensen@doe.in.gov

Joseph Risch
Reading Specialist with training 

in Dyslexia

jrisch1@doe.in.gov

Joseph Walsh

Curriculum Specialist 

jwalsh1@doe.in.gov

Cynthia Schuler

High Ability and AP Specialist

cschuler@doe.in.gov

Christine Berger
Asst Dir of Social Emotional 

and Behavioral Wellness

cberger@doe.in.gov

Jeff Wittman 
School Social Work & Foster Youth  

Specialist

jwittman@doe.in.gov

Deepali Jani
McKinney - Vento Homeless 

Education Specialist

djani@doe.in.gov

Courtney Hott

School Counseling Specialist

chott@doe.in.gov

Lacey Bohlen

Title IV Grants Specialist 

lbohlen@doe.in.gov
Jessica Yoder

Project AWARE Specialist

jyoder@doe.in.gov
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Dr. Ken Folks

Chief Academic Officer

kfolks@doe.in.gov

Risa Regnier

Director of Educator Licensing

rregnier@doe.in.gov

Maggie Rowlands
Educator Effectiveness 

Specialist

mrowlands@doe.in.gov

Amanda Smith

Executive Assistant

asmith@doe.in.gov

Jessica Meadows
Administrative Support 

Specialist

jmeadows@doe.in.gov

Susie Langston

License Evaluator

langston@doe.in.gov

Tammi Doss
Administrative Support 

Specialist

tdoss@doe.in.gov

Judy Kerberg
Substitute Learning Support 

Specialist

jkerberg@doe.in.gov

Leah Pitz 

License Evaluator

lpitz@doe.in.gov

Beverly Dunbar
Help Desk Customer Service 

Specialist

bdunbar@doe.in.gov

Nina King

License Processing Specialist

nking@doe.in.gov

Dr. Chris Kates
Educator Effectiveness 

Specialist

ckates@doe.in.gov

Scott Bogan
Director of Higher Education & 

Ed. Preparation Programs

sbogan@doe.in.gov

Academics

Stephen Balko
Dir. of School Building Physical 

Security & Safety

sbalko@doe.in.gov

Cathy Danyluk
Dir. of Student Services & State 

Attendance Officer

cdanyluk@doe.in.gov

Ryan Stewart
School Safety Academy 

Specialist

rstewart@doe.in.gov

Deborah Swain-Bayless

School Safety Specialist

dsbayless@doe.in.gov

Cheryl Coffey
Student Health & Chronic 

Disease Specialist

ccoffey@doe.in.gov

Audra Hacker
Home School Support 

Specialist

ahacker@doe.in.gov

Jolene Bracale
Student Health Services 

Specialist

jbracale@doe.in.gov

Ryan Johnson
Help Desk Customer Service 

Specialist

ryjohnson@doe.in.gov

Shari Switzer
Director of Educator 

Effectiveness

sswitzer@doe.in.gov

Kimb Stewart

Alternative Ed Specialist

kstewart@doe.in.gov

Renee Baratta
Educator Preparation Program 
& P12 Partnership Specialist

rbaratta@doe.in.gov
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Julie Sutton
School and Community 

Nutrition Director 

jsutton@doe.in.gov

Marcia Yurcyk
School & Summer Monitoring 

Programs Coordinator

myurcyk@doe.in.gov

Sarah Kenworthy
School Nutrition Programs 

Coordinator

skenworthy@doe.in.gov

John Todd
Operations Coordinator & Food 

Distribution

jtodd@doe.in.gov

Carol Markle
Child & Adult Care Food 

Progam Coordinator

cmarkle@doe.in.gov

Kim Cobb
Child & Adult Care Food 
Program Field Specialist

kcobb@doe.in.gov

Heather Stinson

Child Nutrition Specialist

hstinson@doe.in.gov

Rachel Reynolds
Child & Adult Care Food 

Program Specialist

rreynolds@doe.in.gov

Allie Caito-Sipe

School Nutrition Specialist

acaito@doe.in.gov

Suzette Hartmann

School Nutrition Specialist

shartman@doe.in.gov

Beth Foland

Team Nutrition Senior Specialist

efoland@doe.in.gov

Jennifer Ress-Henry

School Nutrition Field Specialist

jress@doe.in.gov

Linda Smith
Food Distribution Program 

Specialist

lrsmith@doe.in.gov

Tina Herzog
Financial & Procurement 

Specialist

cherzog@doe.in.gov

Cynthia Harris
Child Nutrition Procurement 

Specialist

charris@doe.in.gov

Cheryl Moore

Food Distribution Specialist

cmoore@doe.in.gov

Joe Olivadoti

Financial Specialist

jolivadoti1@doe.in.gov

Child Nutrition Program

Margie Fisher

School Nutrition Field Specialist

mfisher@doe.in.gov

Melissa Corum

School Nutrition Field Specialist

mcorum@doe.in.gov

Jacqueline Eory

School Nutrition Field Specialist

jeory@doe.in.gov

Tina Skinner

School Nutrition Field Specialist

tskinner@doe.in.gov

Beth Flesher

School Nutrition Field Specialist

bflesher@doe.in.gov

Rebecca Dooley

School Nutrition Field Specialist

rdooley@doe.in.gov

Gretchen Huntzer

School Nutrition Field Specialist

gpentzer@doe.in.gov

Michael Downey

School Nutrition Field Specialist

mdowney1@doe.in.gov

Maggie Schabel
Child Nutrition Program 

Specialist

mschabel@doe.in.gov

Fern Bachner
Child & Adult Care Food 
Program Field Specialist

fbachner@doe.in.gov

Teressa Ledbetter
Child & Adult Care Food 
Program Field Specialist

tledbetter@doe.in.gov

Rachael Craft
Child & Adult Care Food 
Program Field Specialist

rdriver@doe.in.gov

Tyler Brewer

Nutrition Support Specialist

tbrewer2@doe.in.gov

Tracy Brown

Chief Financial Officer

tbrown@doe.in.gov

Edward Roeger

Program & Data Analyst

eroeger@doe.in.gov

Ashley Heller

School Nutrition Specialist

aheller@doe.in.gov

Claudia Garner

School Nutrition Field Specialist

cgarner@doe.in.gov

Vacant

Intern

E-mail
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Kelly Wittman

Senior Advisor

kwittman@doe.in.gov

Mike Brown

Director of Legislative Affairs

mbrown@doe.in.gov

Holly Stachler

Director of Communications

hstachler@doe.in.gov

Jennifer Watts

Director of Policy

jwatts1@doe.in.gov

Adam Baker

Press Secretary

abaker@doe.in.gov

John Althardt

Communications Specialist

jalthardt@doe.in.gov

Governmental Affairs

Bailey Walker
Policy & Communication

Specialist

bwalker2@doe.in.gov

Brenda Martz
Executive

Assistant/Ombudsman

bmartz@doe.in.gov

Amanda Eller

Senior Executive Assistant

aeller1@doe.in.gov

Emily Grose

Executive Assistant

egrose@doe.in.gov



  

        

    

      

 
     

 

  

  

  

 

   

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 

    

Page | 10

Updated 01/07/2019 IDOE switchboard 317.232.6610

Working Together for Student Success

MCCORMICK ADMINISTRATION | INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Amanda McCammon
Chief of Workforce & STEM

Alliances

amccammon@doe.in.gov

Stefany Deckard

Director of CTE

stdeckard1@doe.in.gov

Dr. Amy Rauch

Director of STEM

ARauch1@doe.in.gov

Jerris Cross

Assistant Director of CTE

jcross@doe.in.gov

Anthony Harl

Career Education Specialist

aharl@doe.in.gov

Robert Kneberg

Career Education Specialist

rkneberg@doe.in.gov

Laycee Bruner

Executive Assistant

lbruner@doe.in.gov

Jacob Koressel

Computer Science Specialist

jkoressel@doe.in.gov

Workforce & STEM

Ben Carter

Director of Workforce & Innovation

bcarter1@doe.in.gov
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